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The Workshop on Fixed Point Theory 1997, organized by the Institute of
Mathematics of Maria Curie-Skodowska University, Lublin, was held in Kazimierz
Dolny, Poland, 23-28 June 1997. The purpose of the workshop was to maintain
the tradition of meetings on fixed point theory, previously held in Marseilles
(1989), Halifax (1991) and Seville (1995), and to bring together specialists and
young researchers interested in various aspects of metric and topological fixed
point theory.

There were three mini-courses and several one-hour plenary lectures delivered
by invited guest speakers, as well as twenty-minute communications, informal
talks, discussions and a problem session. There were altogether fifty four papers
and one informal presentation delivered.

The financial support of KBN (Committee of Scientific Research) and the
Institute of Mathematics of Maria Curie-Skodowska University made the meeting
possible and enabled mathematicians from different countries to participate (83
participants from 15 countries attended the meeting). The workshop was also
sponsored by two banks: PKO BP and BRE.

The success of the meeting was first of all due to the interesting talks delivered
by top mathematicians and to a large extent to the excellent conference facilities
offered at Kazimierz Dolny.

This volume contains the addresses delivered at the workshop and some papers
whose authors had planned to give a talk but couldn’t attend the Workshop for

various reasons.






List of participants

. Sachiko Atsushiba, Japan

. Arkady Babadjanian, Ukraine
. Ralf Bader, Germany

. Jozef Banas, Poland

. Roman Bednarek, Poland

. Dariusz Bielawski,Poland

. Krzysztof Bolibok, Poland

. Anna Borek, Poland

. Ronald Bruck, USA

. Monika Budzynska, Poland

. Emanuele Casini, Italy

O 00 = O O s W =

N
NN - O

. Bernard Cornet, France

—
(]

. Krzysztof Czarnowski, Poland

[
=N

. Tomas Dominguez Benavides, Spain
. Patrick Dowling, USA

. Zdzislaw Dzedzej, Poland

. Rafael Espinola Garcia, Spain

— et
oo 3 O O

. Monique Florenzano, France

—
©

. Pawel Foralewski, Poland

20. Salvador Francisco Cutillas, Spain
21.Grzegorz Gabor, Poland

22. Jestis Garcia Falset, Spain

23. Kazimierz Goebel, Poland

24. Rafal Goebel, USA

25. Valentin V. Gorokhovik, Byelorus-
sla

26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
. Jacek R. Jachymski, Poland
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
. Malgorzata Koter-Mdrgowska,

39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.

Artur Gorka, Poland
Jaroslaw Gornicki, Poland
Stanislaw G6zdz, Poland
Henryk Hudzik, Poland
Adam Idzik, Poland

Maria f\ngeles Japon, Spain
Jong-Soo Jung, Korea
Wieslawa Kaczor, Poland
Jaroslaw Kapeluszny, Poland
Tae-Hwa Kim, Korea
William A. Kirk, USA

Poland
Wojciech Kowalewski, Poland
Jerzy Kozicki, Poland
Andrzej Kryczka, Poland
Wojciech Kryszewski, Poland
Tadeusz Kuczumow, Poland
Byung-Soo Lee, Korea
Suk-Jin Lee, Korea

Laura Levi, Italy
Lai-Jiu Lin, Taiwan
Juan-Vicente Llinares, France

Genaro Lépez Acedo, Spain



50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
95.
56.
97.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.

Josefa Lorenzo, Spain
Elisabetta Maluta, Italy
Giuseppe Marino, Italy

Silvio Massa, Italy

Janusz Matkowski, Poland
Claudio H. Morales, USA

Jozef Myjak, Italy

Piotr Oleszczuk, Poland

Paula Oliveira Collago, Portugal
Pier Luigi Papini, Italy
Stanislaw Prus, Poland

Simeon Reich, Israel

Billy Rhoades, USA

Ramon Rodriguez Alvarez, Spain
Linda Saliga, USA

Tadeusz Sekowski, Poland
Naoki Shioji, Japan

67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.

David Shoikhet, Israel
Brailey Sims, Australia
Adam Stachura, Poland
Mariusz Szczepanik, Poland
Wataru Takahashi, Japan
Hiroko Tamura, Japan
Takayuki Tamura, Japan
Dariusz Walachowski, Poland
Andrzej Wisnicki, Poland
Jacek Wosko, Poland
Joanna Wrona, Poland

Hong Kun Xu, South Africa
David Yost, France

Petr P. Zabreiko, Byelorussia
Jaroslaw Zemanek, Poland
Miroslawa Zima, Poland

Wojciech Zygmunt, Poland



ANNALES

UNIVERSITATIS MARIAE CURIE-SKLODOWSKA



K OMTITET R EDAKC CYIJINY

REDAKTOR NACZELNY

Grzegorz Leopold Seidler

ZASTEPCY REDAKTORA NACZELNEGO

Wiestaw Skrzydlo, Wiestaw Sladkowski

REDAKTORZY SEKCJI

A MATHEMATICA Adam Bielecki, Jan Krzyz
AA CHEMIA Kazimierz Sykut
AAA PHYSICA Jan Sielewiesiuk
B GEOGRAPHIA,
GEOLOGIA ETC. J6zef Wojtanowicz
C BIOLOGIA Zbigniew Lorkiewicz
D MEDICINA Stanislaw Bryc
DD MEDICINA
VETERINARIA Zdzislaw Gliriski
DDD PHARMACIA Romuald Langwisiski
E AGRICULTURA Adam Szember
EE ZOOTECHNICA Marian Budzyriski
EEE HORTICULTURA Maria Tendaj
F HISTORIA Wieslaw Sladkowski
FF PHILOLOGIAE Alina Aleksandrowicz
G 1US Wiestaw Skrzydlo
Antoni Pienigzek
— zast¢pea redaktora
H OECONOMIA Ryszard Orlowski
1 PHILOSOPHIA
— SOCIOLOGIA Zdzislaw Cackowski
J PAEDAGOGIA
— PSYCHOLOGIA Stanislaw Popek
K POLITOLOGIA Jan Jachymek



ANNALES

UNIVERSITATIS MARIAE CURIE-SKEODOWSKA

SECTIO A

MATHEMATICA

»ﬁﬂ (:lln,e

o ERS 1,
v
g 3
~ ¥
x5 o™

VOL. LI.2 LUBLIN 1997

——
0040000014101 A0 01104101 01E00 4040101110100 1000 100LH 121 00N DII 011001 PHE 0N CROT BT 1001000 10H) Y TIORAIAIRM T LIRAIOE0E W06V PIDEPOI PP PO DUTF 000 00 TE 0000V LORETLEVOE AT L1EL0HE L1001 0001000001000 1000 10T b

UNIWERSYTET MARII CURIE-SKLODOWSKIE]J
ISSN 0365-1029



REDAKTORZY TOMU

JAN KRZYZ, STANISLAW PRUS

SEKRETARZ REDAKCII
LECH MALISZEWSKI

PROJEKT OKLADKI
| STRON TYTULOWYCH

JERZY DURAKIEWICZ

REDAKCIA WYDAWNICZA
SKEAD SYSTEMEM TEX

JADWIGA ZYGMUNT

ISSN 0365-1029

WYDAWNICTWO UNIWERSYTETU MARII CURIE-SKEODOWSKIE]J
Pl. Marii Curie-Sklodowskiej §, 20-031 Lublin, tel. (0-81) §37-53-02, 537-53-04

DRUK: ZAKLAD POLIGRAFII WYDAWNICTWA UMCS



ANNALES

UNIVERSITATIS MARIAE CURIE - SKLODOWSKA

LUBLIN-POLONIA

VOL. LI1.2 SECTIO A

1997

10.

Table of contents

Papers presented at the Workshop but not appearing

in the Proccedings

. SACHIKO ATSUSHIBA, WATARU TAKAHASHI

Approximating Common Fixed Points of Nonexpansive Semigroups
by the Mann Iteration Process

JOSE M. AYERBE, S. FRANCISCO CUTILLAS
A Modulus for the Near Uniform Convexity

RALF BADER

Fixed Point Theorems for Compositions of Set-Valued Maps with
Single-Valued Maps

- KRZYSZTOF BOLIBOK

Construction of a Lipschitzian Retraction in the Space ¢gp

. PAULA OLIVEIRA COLLAGCO, ANDREY SARYCHEV

An Example of a Contractive Mapping Without Fixed Point
KRZYSZTOF CZARNOWSKI
Structure of Fixed Point Sets of Condensing Maps in B, Spaces with

Applications to Differential Equations in Unbounded Domain

. PATRICK N. DOWLING, CHRISTOPHER J. LENNARD,

BARRY TURETT
Asymptotically Perturbed Norms of Classical Sequence Spaces with
Applications to Fixed Point Theory
KAZIMIERZ GOEBEL, WIESLAWA KACZOR
Remarks on Failure of Schauder’s Theorem in Noncompact Settings
JAROSLAW GORNICKI
On Some Generalization of Lipschitzian Mappings in a Hilbert Space
ADAM IDZIK, DARIUSZ MIKLASZEWSKI
Borsuk-Ulam Type Theorems I

vii

17

29

43

47

55

67

99

109

119



vi

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

JACEK R. JACHYMSKI
Some Consequences of Fundamental Ordering Principles in Metric
Fixed Point Theory

M. ANGELES JAPON PINEDA
A New Constant in Banach Spaces and Stability of the Fixed
Point Property

VICTOR KHATSKEVICH, SIMEON REICH, DAVID SHOIKHET
Semi-complete Holomorphic Vector Fields on Homogeneous Open

Unit Balls in Banach Spaces
TAE HWA KIM, JONG SOO JUNG

Approximating Fixed Points of Nonlinear Mappings in Banach Spaces

WILLIAM A. KIRK
Remarks on Approximation and Approximate Fixed Points in Metric
Fixed Point Theory
ANDRZEJ KRYCZKA, TADEUSZ KUCZUMOW
The Denjoy-Wolff-Type Theorem for Compact kBH -Nonexpansive
Maps on a Hilbert Ball
TADEUSZ KUCZUMOW, SIMEON REICH
An Application of Opial’s Modulus to the Fixed Point Theory
of Semigroups of Lipschitzian Mappings
BYUNG-SOO LEE, GUE MYUNG LEE, SHIH-SEN CHANG
Generalized Vector Variational Inequalities for Multifunctions
CLAUDIO H. MORALES
Approximation of Fixed Points for Locally Nonexpansive Mappings
SEHIE PARK
Fixed Points in Homeomorphically Convex Sets

SIMEON REICH, DAVID SHOIKHET
The Denjoy-Wolftf Theorem

BILLY E. RHOADES
Using General Principles to Prove Fixed Point Theorems

NAOKI SHIOJI
Strong Convergence Theorems for Nonexpansive Mappings and
Nonexpansive Semigroups

WATARU TAKAHASHI
Weak and Strong Convergence Theorems for Families of Nonexpan-
sive Mappings and Their Applications

HONG-KUN XU
Banach Space Properties of Opial’s Type and Fixed Point Theorems
of Nonlinear Mappings

123

135

143

149

167

179

185

193

203

213

219

241

261

277

295



